
-~ 

RESOLUTION 2008-95 

WHEREAS the County Transportation Fund will receive a contribution from the 

St. Johns River Water Management District in an amount up to $50,000 for Phase I (data 

collection) of the Nassau County Stonnwater Master Plan. The County will provide 

$9,500 of in-house, in-kind work in the form of engineering services personnel costs. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008. budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

. County, Florida in regular session, du1y assembled on the _9_t_h __ day of 

April , 2008 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
03005541-337300 DRAIN Grants from Other Local Units $ 50,000 

APPROPRIATION 
03005541-531000 DRAIN Professional Services $ 50,000 

ADOPTED this 9th day of April '2008. 

ATTEST: 

REVIL"7WIID BY GENE KNAGA 
CHIEF DEPUTY CO:MPLIAJ~CE I ACCOUNTABILITY 


